Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM C

07-05-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patents & Trademark Office

102144545	Attorney Docket No.: MTM-0204; 85292-0204	
Please recording attached origin	nissioner of Patents nal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Hiroyuki ARIOKA; (2) Syuli TSUKAMOTO: (3) Takashi HORAI; and (4) Shirou Takashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TDK CORPORATION Address: 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/107,368 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1233 20 th Street, N.W., Suite 501		
Washington, D.C. 20036	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5/2002 BBYRNE 00000015 180013 10107368	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
	June 21, 2002 gnature Date	
Reg. No. 22,663	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 013044 FRAME: 0833

RADER FISHMAN GRAUER, PLLC

Docket No.	MTM-0204	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the consideration paid to the undersigned in	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by	ther good and valuable
TDK Corporation		
	ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AS invention entitled		
OPTICAL RECORDING MEI	DIUM AND OPTICAL RECO	ORDING METHOD
for which application for Letters Patent otherwise indicated below:	of the United States was executed on ev	ven date herewith unless
*filed on <u>March 28</u> ,	2002 , Serial No. 10/10	7,368
(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PL and/or filing date hereon, when known)	LC is hereby authorized to insert the se	ries code, serial number
and all Letters Patent of the United State division, renewal, substitute, reissue or same may be granted.	es to be obtained therefor on said applica reexamination thereof for the full term	tion or any continuation, or terms for which the
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execontinuing, divisional, reissue or reex assignments in connection with such app	cute all papers necessary in connection value and applications thereof and all plications as the ASSIGNEE may deem represented the second seco	so to execute separate
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exclitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexam and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE i proceeding with such interference, litiga	nination thereof or Letters Patent or reiss in every way possible in obtaining and	this application or any sue patent issued thereon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s).
Hilly Care	Hiroyuki ARIOKA	May 22, 2002
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Signature)	Syuji TSUKAMOTO	May 22, 2002
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Takashi Horai	Takashi HORAI	May 22, 2002
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME) Shirou OOTSUKI

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

Dotsuh

Stiron

RECORDED: 06/21/2002

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be

completed)

PATENT REEL: 013044 FRAME: 0834

May 22, 2002

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)